Classic Car Show, Park City August 22nd 2015 Sponsored by the WMJR Wasatch Mountain Jaguar Register

Application to enter a car in the WMJR Sponsored Park City Classic Car Show

This application is extended by the WMJR to the following car clubs for their members to apply to enter their Classic Cars in the Park City Classic Car Show on August 22, 2015 from 10am to 3pm. The show will be open to the general public at no cost. The show is primarily focused on Classic and Vintage British and European cars but we also welcome original American examples and newer British and European exotic "supercars". We reserve the right to accept or reject applications consistent with diversity and balance of marques.

People's Choice, and various Best of Class and Class runner up trophies will be awarded. Cars must be in place between 8:30 & 9:30am on lower Main Street. Awarding of trophies will begin at 2:00pm and all cars will have to vacate the street or pay to park parallel by 3pm or risk being ticketed or towed as enforced by Park City.

Invited clubs are: WMJR, Wasatch Mountain Jaguar Register, BAHC, Bonneville Austin Healey Club, BMCU, British Motor Club of Utah, Mountainland 356 Club, IRPCA, Intermountain Region Porsche Club of America, Utah Ferrari Owners Club & the Wasatch Classic Corvette Owners Club. Any club that would be willing to donate \$50 to \$100 to help WMJR to defray additional expenses for Insurance and Park City charges will be greatly appreciated. Any member or guest that registers that would be willing to volunteer for 1 hour of assigned traffic control time will be greatly appreciated to help us meet Park City's requirements. We have up to 32 hours of volunteer time that we need to fill so will appreciate your help.

If you care to apply to enter your car or cars please send \$20 per car with a separate application for each by 7/15/15. After June 20th non club member classic car owners will be invited to apply, so the sooner you register the better as space is limited to the first 60 cars accepted. Notification of acceptance will be by 7/15/15.

Owner	I will volunteer for	1 hour as assigned Yo	es No
Owner's Guest	I will volunteer fo	r 1 hour as assigned `	Yes No
Mailing Address			
Telephone #Em	ail:	Guest's	
Local Club Affiliation if any			-
Make of car	Model		Year
Signature	Date	Printed name	

By the accepted applicant's signature hereon, and the payment of the entry fees, the applicant warrants that he / she carries public liability, public damage & personal injury insurance on the vehicle being displayed, with proof of insurance kept therein during the event and indemnifies Park City Municipal Corporation (the City) and the Wasatch Mountain Jaguar Register (WMJR) from liability occurring at the event, except for any claim arising out of the sole negligence or intentional torts of the WMJR, the City or its employees.

Send this signed application form and checks payable to WMJR to: Jim Revel, 2040 Mahre Drive, Park City, UT 84098 435-640-3347, jimrevel@gmail.com with any questions.